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BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

UPAZILA : GOLAPGANJ

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

16.89 14.06 2.83691382001 0.00Golapganj - DhakhaDakshin GC - Bhadeshor - Mirganj 
GC Rd (From RHD).

0.00 47 373.02 0 0.008.00

9.69 9.48 0.10691382002 0.11Golapgonj - Amura - Beanibazar Rd (Golapganj Part) 0.00 17 191.00 1 300.007.32

11.70 11.70 0.00691382003 0.00Sylhet- Gasbari GC - Kanaighat Rd (Golapgonj Portion) 0.00 32 100.85 0 0.007.32

8.60 8.60 0.00691382004 0.00DhakaDakhinGC-Mogla Bazar Road (DM Rd) 
Golapganj Part

0.00 17 79.00 0 0.007.00

2.00 2.00 0.00691382005 0.00RHD(Kadamtali)-Golapganj  Bazar Road. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.004.60

3.85 0.00 0.00691382006 3.85Mokam Bazar GC - Rakuar Bazar GC Road 0.00 1 2.00 6 474.503.66

16.46 14.96 1.50691382007 0.00Hetimgonj-Dhaka Dakhin GC-Chandarpur-Beanibazar 
Rd Golapganj Part

0.00 44 253.75 1 300.006.00

24.18 0.00 0.00691382008 23.18Fenchugonj- Rakuar br.GC -Bairagir Bazar 
Rd(Golapgonj Part).

1.00 43 145.16 40 291.503.66

3.21 0.00 0.00691382009 3.21Mirgonj GC-Haortala-Manikona-Fenchugonj Rd (From 
RHD).

0.00 5 13.50 0 0.007.00

13.45 5.25 0.00691382010 7.90MokambazarGC-Purukayastha Bazar-Jamitiki-
Goshgaon-Kadamtali(R&H) Road.

0.30 34 84.56 2 3.004.44

110.03 66.05 4.43UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 10 Nos. Road 38.25 1.30 241 1244.04 50 1369.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

2.50 0.60 0.00691383001 1.40Ranaping (Golapganj UP) - Karkhana bazar-Khalagram 
Sherpur Rd

0.50 6 5.60 0 0.003.05

2.50 0.00 0.00691383002 2.50Bagha Up Office-Kandigaon-Pargana Bazar Road. 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.003.00

4.50 1.86 0.00691383003 2.65DharabaharBazar - Amura UP - Amnia bazar Road 0.00 13 16.90 0 0.004.44

2.00 0.00 0.00691383004 2.00Kadamrasul (Amura UP) - Amura Bazar Rd 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00

6.20 2.70 0.10691383005 3.40Maizbagh(Fulbari UP) -Konacharbazar- Lakhmipasa 
UP  Rd.

0.00 7 11.00 0 0.003.66

3.70 3.70 0.00691383006 0.00Batulgonj (UZR) - Nimadol Mokambazar- Rakhal gonj 
Bazar(LakkipashaUP) Rd.

0.00 5 19.10 0 0.004.26

3.70 0.00 0.00691383007 3.20Chowdhury Bazar (Lakkanabondh UP) - Nowai - 
Kargaon-Fakirtul-PurbobagBazar Busstand Road.

0.50 9 18.00 0 0.003.00

7.35 4.54 0.00691383008 2.81Lakhanabondh UP  - Fulshaind- Porokayestha bazar 
Road

0.00 23 62.00 0 0.003.66

6.00 3.20 0.00691383009 2.80Kotowalpur (UZR) -Nimadal Mokam Bazar-Lakhipasha 
UP Road

0.00 7 17.50 0 0.004.00

3.65 3.10 0.00691383010 0.55DhakaDakhin UP- NogarNorth- Dakkin Sunampur-
Asirganjbazar Rd

0.00 3 164.50 1 300.003.66

3.55 1.00 0.00691383011 2.55Dewan Sarak(UZR) -Jangalhatabazar-Lakhipasha UP 
Rd

0.00 3 3.00 2 2.003.66

4.51 0.00 0.00691383012 4.01Rakua bazar (Badepasha UP) - Shantirbazar-Supatek 
Rd

0.50 3 23.00 6 193.003.00

9.00 6.70 0.00691383013 2.30Nayagram (Chander Dokan) - KodomRasul (Amura 
UP) - Shilghat - Rayghor - DhakaDakkin UP road

0.00 14 47.50 0 0.003.70

1.50 0.00 0.00691383014 1.50AmniaBazar -  Purbo Jame Masjid-Amura UP office 
Road.

0.00 2 2.00 1 1.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691383015 1.50Rakuarbazar(Badepasha UP) - Baglabazar Road. 0.00 3 6.50 0 0.003.00

6.00 0.00 0.45691383016 4.34Chandarpurbazar-Budbaribazar UP-Bohorgram-
Banigram Bazar Rd

1.22 3 5.00 7 29.503.66

5.20 0.00 0.00691383017 5.20Bagha UP - Sonapur point - KushiNadi - Pirerbazar 
(Sadar upazila) Rd.

0.00 7 9.10 0 0.003.66

6.80 0.00 0.00691383018 6.30Bhadeshor UP (Mokambazar) - Deputybazar - 
Goashpur - Shekpur - Mirgonjbazar Road

0.50 2 16.26 1 300.003.66

3.75 1.60 0.00691383019 0.45Ranaping Chadanbag (RHD) - Golapgang UP - 
Chowgori Bazar Road

1.70 8 19.80 0 0.003.66

83.91 29.00 0.55UNION ROAD TOTAL: 19 Nos. Road 49.45 4.92 120 453.26 18 825.50

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

3.20 2.85 0.00691384001 0.00Baitikor - Dewan   Sarak Rd 0.35 1 9.00 0 0.003.66

1.70 0.31 0.00691384002 1.39Nimadal-Renga High School Road 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.66
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0.90 0.90 0.00691384003 0.00Mukam bazar - Dakhinbagh Road 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.66

2.20 2.20 0.00691384004 0.00Dhaka Dakhin - Nager South Rd 0.00 5 5.50 0 0.003.00

5.10 1.80 0.00691384005 3.30Rafipur naya Masjid(RHD) - Elahigonj Rd 0.00 9 32.00 0 0.004.88

2.25 0.00 0.00691384006 2.25Purukayastha bazar-Niscinth -BNK High School  Rd 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

4.65 2.50 0.00691384007 2.15RHD Dhaka Dakhin - BNK High school -Kardapara 
road.

0.00 4 9.30 0 0.003.50

1.35 0.00 0.00691384008 1.35Batertala to Dhaka Dakhin -Sunampur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.503.00

2.05 0.40 0.00691384009 1.65Dhaka Dakshin Sunampur Rd to Raygor Via Choner 
Masjid.

0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

1.56 1.56 0.00691384010 0.00Gias uddin Chowdhuri Road 0.00 2 16.00 0 0.003.66

4.30 1.96 1.07691384011 1.27RHD - Gird-Gogarkul-Ronkeli  Road 0.00 15 18.90 0 0.004.88

1.45 1.45 0.00691384015 0.00RHD Ranaping - Fazilpur  Rd 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 1.50 0.00691384016 0.00RHD Daripatan - Gogharkul Rd 0.00 3 6.00 0 0.003.05

2.64 0.00 0.00691384017 2.64Katlipara Road 0.00 3 7.90 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.58 0.00691384020 1.93Chowghari Bazar-Surma Dyke- Pattiura Road 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.60

1.10 0.00 0.00691384021 1.10Ghoaspur- Pattiura Road 0.00 2 4.50 0 0.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00691384022 1.75Shreebahar Village Road 0.00 4 4.00 0 0.003.20

2.50 0.00 0.00691384023 2.50Dakhshinbhag Palitadahar Road 0.00 5 6.00 0 0.002.50

1.70 0.00 0.00691384024 1.70Healthcomplex - Digolgram Jame Masjid Road 0.00 4 4.00 0 0.003.10

1.30 0.00 0.00691384025 1.30Mokam bazar-Rakuarbazar road to Cilimpur Road 0.00 1 10.00 0 0.003.00

3.55 0.00 0.00691384026 3.55 Baglabazar -Sonarpara -Rakuarbazar Road 0.00 8 40.40 3 10.003.00

1.10 0.00 0.00691384027 1.10Amkona Govt.Prymary school road 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.20

0.60 0.00 0.00691384029 0.60RHD - Uttar Daripaton Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.75 0.00 0.00691384030 0.75Kadamtali Goshgaon rd to Rupshail Road 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.60

1.50 0.00 0.00691384031 1.50Kodupur Village Road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.46 0.00691384032 0.55Fulbari Purbopara Uchabari Road 0.00 3 3.00 2 1.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00691384033 1.00Baitikor Baluchar road - to - Kadamtalibazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.60

1.00 1.00 0.00691384034 0.00Shilghat-2 Primary School Road. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.66

1.50 1.50 0.00691384036 0.00Baryia utter Bhag- Bager khala Rd. 0.00 4 2.40 0 0.003.80

2.40 1.40 0.00691384037 1.00Rangadar bazar - Gias uddin  Road 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.00

0.35 0.00 0.00691384038 0.35Ronokeli Uttar Jamea Sarak 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.10

2.30 1.79 0.00691384040 0.25RHD(Rafipur)-Hilalpur-Dream Land Park-RHD Rd. 0.26 3 4.70 0 0.003.66

2.40 1.40 0.00691384041 1.00Amura Sundishal Rd 0.00 1 24.00 0 0.003.00

0.80 0.00 0.00691384042 0.80Dhaka Dakhin- Chandarpur Rd to South Sunampur 0.00 2 6.00 0 0.003.66

2.00 1.00 0.00691384044 1.00Hetimgonj Bazar-SurmaDyke Road. 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.66

1.80 1.80 0.00691384046 0.00Jangalhata-DM Road 0.00 3 3.90 0 0.004.30

2.30 0.00 0.00691384048 0.00Ghosgaon - Baushi Road 2.30 4 16.20 0 0.003.66

1.20 0.67 0.00691384049 0.00Dhaka Dakhin College - Kanishail Rd 0.53 2 3.00 0 0.003.66

1.85 0.00 0.00691384050 1.85Ranaping T.C. Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.55 0.00 0.00691384052 1.55RHD - Chandan Bhag Rd. 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.003.66

1.10 1.10 0.00691384053 0.00Baraiya  Utter Bhag  - Shingpur  Rd. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.66

2.10 0.00 0.00691384054 2.10Burhanuddin Rd - Gandamara Rd 0.00 4 9.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.50691384055 0.66Burhan Uddin Rd-Boitikor (RHD) 0.34 1 4.00 1 300.003.66

4.40 0.00 0.00691384056 4.40Borhan Uddin rd - Agloshpur - Shutauli Ghat Rd 0.00 1 2.50 3 32.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691384057 2.50Golapnagar - Shilakuri Rd 0.00 6 6.30 0 0.003.00

3.40 0.00 0.00691384058 3.40Muslimgonj Bazar- Kalikishnapur bazar Road 0.00 1 3.65 4 19.003.00

1.10 1.10 0.00691384059 0.00RHD Hazipur - Shukna-Surma Dyke  Road 0.00 3 9.60 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00691384060 3.00Amkona noai Mullar chak Rd 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.002.00

4.24 0.00 0.00691384061 4.24Goaspur-Kanishail Road 0.00 1 12.00 3 18.003.66

1.48 1.00 0.00691384062 0.00Shaheed shafique Rd 0.48 1 2.50 0 0.004.50

1.50 1.50 0.00691384063 0.00RHD-Kanishail Road 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.30 0.00 0.00691384064 1.30Golapganj H.Q - Ghoshgown Madrasha 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691384065 1.00RHD-Ghanashem Road 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00691384066 1.05Hazipur Larifar Rd 0.35 3 4.20 0 0.003.00

2.00 2.00 0.00691384067 0.00Fulbari  Bara Mokam Road 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.66

2.70 0.00 0.00691384068 2.70Salambag rd - Lakohanaband 0.00 5 12.82 0 0.003.65

2.00 0.00 0.00691384069 2.00Mukam bazar - Marakura Rd. Via Paschim Bag 0.00 1 3.65 0 0.002.44

Page 25



TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : SYLHET

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : SYLHET

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

3.00 0.00 0.00691384071 3.00Lakshmipasha high school-Dewan Sarak via gaggap 
Rd.

0.00 4 10.00 0 0.002.44

2.00 0.00 0.00691384072 2.00Fulbari Palpara-Narabari Rd. 0.00 2 2.20 0 0.004.57

2.00 0.00 0.00691384073 2.00Tahipur Ghandahbag Rd. 0.00 3 19.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691384074 2.00Purbo Chandanbhag Road 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.75

2.13 0.00 0.00691384075 2.13Barhanuddin Rd. - Daulatpur Turugram Rd. 0.00 3 30.00 0 0.003.00

2.40 0.00 0.00691384076 2.40Nalua Khalpar Rd. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691384077 2.00Dewan Rd. - Moskapur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.80 0.00691384078 1.70Kayasthagram R&H - Dewan Sarak Via the h/o 
Aziruddin

0.00 4 4.00 0 0.003.66

2.10 0.00 0.00691384079 2.10Dakshin Kanishail -  Kailash Road 0.00 6 16.00 0 0.003.66

2.05 0.00 0.00691384080 2.05Dhaka Dakshin Salamga Road 0.00 5 7.30 0 0.002.50

2.15 0.00 0.00691384081 1.55 Kanishail  -  Bhaier Haor Road 0.60 2 25.00 1 80.003.33

3.00 0.00 0.00691384082 3.00Rayghar ChanarMosjid Ukar Kandi Rd. 0.00 3 5.20 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691384083 3.00Kanishail GPS-Kailash tila-Mukitala Rd. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00691384084 3.00Shantir Bazar - Gamira Rd. 0.00 4 10.50 0 0.001.20

2.50 0.00 0.00691384085 2.50Shantir Bazar - Golapnagar Rd. 0.00 4 18.00 0 0.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691384086 2.00Supatek Purbapara Road 0.00 3 10.50 0 0.001.00

3.50 0.00 0.00691384087 3.50Badepasha - Kalikrishnapur Road 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691384088 1.10Golapgonj-Beanibazar Rd. - Dampal Road 0.40 2 2.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.55 0.00691384089 0.95Golapganj Beanibazar Rd. - bangaligul Road 0.00 5 23.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691384090 2.00Katlipara Rd. - Khatikai Rd. 0.00 1 10.00 0 0.003.00

2.10 0.00 0.00691384091 2.10Ghoshgaon Bandriatilla Road 0.00 1 0.60 1 16.003.00

1.25 0.85 0.00691384092 0.40RHD matir Dokan to Ranaping TC road via 
DakkinGoashpur.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

0.80 0.00 0.00691384093 0.40RHD Kalidashpara  Fazilpur Road. 0.40 3 3.40 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691384094 1.50Royghar- Dharabahar Rd 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.44

1.95 0.00 0.00691384095 1.95Dharabahar - Shilghat Road 0.00 4 7.50 0 0.003.00

1.35 0.00 0.00691384096 1.35Dharabahar- Kadamrasul Rd. 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.00

3.10 0.00 0.00691384097 3.10Banigram - Hazipur Rd 0.00 2 2.50 0 0.003.00

1.75 0.60 0.00691384098 1.15Sylhet-Gasbari-Kanaighat Rd to Turukbhag Rd 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.25 0.00 0.00691384099 1.25Banagram - Chandarpur Road 0.00 3 6.00 0 0.003.00

1.70 0.00 0.00691384100 1.70Deputy bazar - Shantirbazar Rd 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691384101 1.50RHD -Digirpar- Mokam Rd.(Fulbari union) 0.00 2 2.20 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.80 0.00691384102 0.45Kaysta Gram - Dewan Sarak Via Baburbari Rd. 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.004.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691384103 1.50Konagaon Madongauri Road 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691384104 2.00Fulshaind Shamsul Haque Rd. 0.00 4 12.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691384105 1.50Noagaon-Fulshaind Road. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.50 0.00 0.00691384106 1.50Fulshined - Kamarkandi Road. 0.00 1 3.50 0 0.002.40

1.70 0.00 0.00691384107 1.70Muslimgonjbazar -  Hakalukihaor Uttarpar Road 0.00 4 8.00 0 0.002.30

1.50 0.00 0.00691384108 1.50Abdul Ahad High school Road 0.00 1 1.00 3 4.203.00

1.00 0.00 1.00691384109 0.00Shilghat - Baraitala Rd 0.00 3 1.80 0 0.003.66

1.55 0.35 0.00691384110 1.20Nimadal Madanghauri Road 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.00

191.45 39.67 2.57VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 97 Nos. Road 143.20 6.01 235 617.22 24 485.70

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.15 0.00 0.00691385001 1.15Rangadar bazar Barkat Rd 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.44

1.35 0.00 0.00691385008 1.35RHD - Aolatikar Rd 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.00

1.70 0.00 0.00691385011 1.70Shilghat -  Batertala Rd 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

1.05 0.00 0.00691385020 1.05RHD( Daripaton)-Sarashati Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.05

1.25 0.00 0.00691385025 1.25Nimadal- Elaiganj Road 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

1.30 0.00 0.00691385026 1.30Nimadal Village Road 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.002.44

1.80 0.00 0.00691385031 1.80Kandiggaun Village Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.00

0.80 0.00 0.00691385033 0.80Jalalnagar village Rd 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.50

0.90 0.00 0.00691385034 0.90Rastumpur village Rd 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.002.00

1.60 0.00 0.00691385037 1.60Ansar Mahalla Gawrabari Rd 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.60

0.50 0.00 0.00691385038 0.50Gaurabari Road 0.00 1 3.40 0 0.002.50
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1.10 0.00 0.00691385041 1.10Bagha Utta gram Rd 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

1.45 0.00 0.00691385043 1.45Kandigaon Ferrighat - Porgonabazar  Road 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385045 1.50Meherpur Village Road 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385046 1.00Ponair chak Village Rd 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385047 1.00Paniaga village Road 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.50691385049 0.50Dakhin Bahargram Road 0.00 3 4.00 0 0.003.66

0.90 0.00 0.00691385050 0.55Bagirghat Road 0.35 1 1.50 0 0.003.40

0.91 0.00 0.00691385051 0.91Bagirhat rd - Banagram Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385053 1.50Khagail Road 0.00 4 8.00 0 0.003.00

0.70 0.00 0.00691385054 0.70Kalakuna Madrasha Road 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.50

1.70 0.00 0.00691385055 1.70Lalnagar village Road 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.00

1.60 0.00 0.00691385057 1.60Barudol  Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 20.002.00

0.80 0.00 0.00691385062 0.80Rankeli - Amura Rd 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00

0.90 0.00 0.00691385063 0.90Rankeli - Chander dokan Rd 0.00 3 7.20 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00691385065 1.20Naliuri Road 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.10

1.60 0.00 0.00691385066 1.60Bhadeshor Konagaon Rd 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.95 0.80 0.00691385068 0.15Dakshin Rayghar Rd 0.00 2 2.60 0 0.003.00

0.70 0.00 0.00691385071 0.70Hetimganj Road 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.40

0.90 0.00 0.00691385072 0.90Kismath Maizbag Korompur Road 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.00 1.00 0.00691385075 0.00Gogarkul Village Rd 0.00 3 3.20 0 0.003.66

0.70 0.00 0.00691385076 0.70Ronkeli village Rd 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.30 0.00 0.00691385077 1.30Rangadar Road 0.00 2 3.30 0 0.002.40

0.90 0.00 0.00691385078 0.90Haurtala Road 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.001.90

1.51 0.00 0.00691385079 0.00Bhadeshor Paschimbagh Road 1.51 2 2.50 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385081 1.00Kaystagram - Purba Rd 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.003.65

0.36 0.00 0.00691385084 0.36Hetimganj-Pubper Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00691385085 0.50Hatimganj-Shahi Haque Rd. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00691385086 0.50Nalua - Burhanuddin Rd -SurmaDyke Road 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.55 0.00 0.00691385087 0.55Charaper road-kandigaon Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.46 0.00 0.00691385088 0.46Uttargram rd-Shimar khal Rd. 0.00 2 7.00 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691385089 1.00Khamia Paschim patan Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.61 0.00 0.00691385090 0.61Bhadeshor Chawdhury para Gorastan Rd. 0.00 2 7.00 0 0.003.65

1.50 0.00 0.00691385091 1.50Khomia Shah Abdullah Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385093 1.00Khaser tilla paschim bag Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385094 0.00Bhadeshor Nasiruddin Road 1.00 1 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385095 1.00Asina Pry.school Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.44

1.00 0.00 0.00691385096 1.00Bhadeshwar hospital Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.44

1.00 0.00 0.00691385097 1.00Shekpara- Uttargaon  Rd. 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.002.44

0.75 0.00 0.00691385098 0.75Bhadeswar Maisbhag - Hafizia Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691385099 2.00Pirartala kalashar Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385100 1.50Maijbhag kurir bazar Rd. 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.50 0.00691385101 0.50Purbabag Fatehkhani (Late Abdul Matin Chy) Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.50 0.40 0.00691385102 1.10Naliuri Makam tilla Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385103 1.00Tarapur school Rd. 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691385104 1.00Digirpar UttargramRd-Hospital Rd. 0.00 1 4.50 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385105 1.00Lakahanaband Madrasha Buttira para Pulshaind Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.005.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385107 1.50Zilampar Uttat Lakahanabad Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385108 1.00Rangadar road-Dharabahar Amura Rd. 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385109 1.50Batar tala Rd-Banapara Rd. 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385110 1.00Lakahmipasa DM rd-Ghasi Barni Idgah Rd. 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.50 0.00691385111 0.50Ghasi Barni Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.008.44

1.00 0.00 0.00691385113 1.00Lakashmipasha hospital-abu Ali village Rd. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.001.00

1.20 0.00 0.00691385114 1.20Fulbari Madrasha-Palpara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.66

1.37 0.00 0.00691385115 1.37Baitikar Dawan sarak-Ghasgaon Bawshi Rd. 0.00 3 9.00 0 0.003.65

0.30 0.00 0.00691385116 0.30Road No.3/115-Baitikar Dewan Sarak Rd. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.65

1.04 0.00 0.00691385118 1.04Road from R-3/15-Baitikar Dewan Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.40

0.61 0.00 0.00691385119 0.61Baitikar Dawan sarak-Dakshin Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.44
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1.00 0.00 0.00691385121 1.00Raya sanjid Bliganj Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.30 0.30 0.00691385124 0.00Dhaka dakhshin bazar Mahajan patty Rd. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.66

0.30 0.00 0.00691385125 0.11Dhaka dakshin bazar Chaitannaya Rd. 0.19 1 0.00 0 0.004.30

0.50 0.00 0.00691385128 0.50RHD - Surma Dyike (Fulbari U.P) 0.00 1 1.22 0 0.003.00

1.55 0.00 0.00691385130 1.55Purbobhaga Madrasha Rd. - Paschim Bhaga  Road 0.00 2 34.00 0 0.002.40

0.60 0.00 0.00691385131 0.60Hetimganj Phulbari - Surma Dyke 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.40

1.50 0.00 0.00691385132 1.50Bhaga Uttar Golapnagar Road 0.00 3 5.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385133 1.50Gandamara Uttar Bhaga Road 0.00 2 6.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00691385134 1.20Uttarbhaga Rd. - Gandamara Road 0.00 2 6.00 0 0.003.00

0.30 0.00 0.00691385135 0.30Burhan Uddin Rd. - Chakighat Rd. 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.003.00

0.30 0.00 0.00691385136 0.30Lalnagar Masjid Road 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

0.30 0.00 0.00691385137 0.30Lalnagar Pubpara Road 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.40 0.00 0.00691385138 0.40Burhan Uddin - Hetimganj Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.40 0.00 0.00691385139 0.40Burhan Uddin - Purbapara Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.40 0.00 0.00691385141 0.40Kushinadi - Ramganj Rd. 0.00 2 2.50 0 0.003.00

0.60 0.00 0.00691385142 0.60Bhadeshor Konagaon Road 0.00 3 3.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00691385143 1.20Kandigaon - Purbagram Rd. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385144 1.00Hazipur Rd. - RHD Via Girl's H. School 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00691385147 0.50Dewan Rd. - Nijpara Rd. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385150 1.50Madangauri Road 0.00 3 3.00 0 0.004.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385151 1.50Baruk Road(Dara - Eliganj) 0.00 3 3.00 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691385152 1.00Sukna Masjid Road 0.00 3 4.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00691385153 0.50UttaBhag Mosjid Road 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.60 0.00 0.00691385154 0.60Bagerkhala  Mosjid Road 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

0.06 0.00 0.00691385155 0.06Khairaganj - Masjid Road 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00691385156 0.50Awlatikar Rd. - Dara Khal 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.30 0.00 0.00691385157 0.30Nagar Munshipara Road 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691385159 1.50Kanishail Commercial Road 0.00 6 7.20 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691385163 1.00Dattarail Patan Rd. 0.00 3 4.50 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691385164 1.00Dattarail Nowapara Road 0.00 3 4.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691385165 1.00Dattarail Baraputa Mokam Rd. 0.00 3 4.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691385166 1.00Dakshin Kanishail Khaitala Road 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.50

0.75 0.00 0.00691385167 0.75Barakut Nabipara Mosjid rd. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.002.50

0.50 0.00 0.00691385168 0.50Uttargram Eidgah Road 0.00 4 3.50 0 0.002.50

0.40 0.00 0.00691385169 0.40RHD - Chowghari Jama Mosjid Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00691385170 0.50RHD - Daripatan Digir Par Jame Mosque Rd. 0.00 3 2.60 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00691385171 0.50RHD - Daripatan Village Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.30 0.00 0.00691385172 0.30Surma Dyke - Malipara Rd. No.1. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

0.40 0.00 0.00691385173 0.40Surma Dyke - Malipara Rd. No.2 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385174 1.00Shaheed Safique Rd. - RHD Rd. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.10 0.00 0.00691385175 3.10Rangiol School Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 1 20.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385178 1.50Komolgonjbazar - NowaiChalk School Road 0.00 5 5.40 0 0.002.50

0.70 0.00 0.00691385180 0.70Fulshaind Latushah Rd. 0.00 4 12.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691385181 1.50Fulshaind Bazrang Road 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385186 1.00Badepasha Tajpur Madrasha Rd 0.00 2 9.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385187 1.00Alampur Village Road 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.001.00

1.25 0.00 0.00691385189 1.25Dewan Sarok - BNK High School Rd. Near Barokut 
Usapara

0.00 5 37.00 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691385190 1.00Golapgonj- Bhadeswar Rd to Yagul Road 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691385191 1.50RHD Zokiganj - Churupar Chandarbagh Near Ataur 
Rahman Khan

0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385194 1.00Golapganj Beanibazar - West Amura Jama mosque 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

0.76 0.00 0.00691385195 0.76Khagail Asirganj Rd. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

0.93 0.00 0.00691385196 0.93Khagail Supatek Rd. 0.00 3 6.00 0 0.002.40

0.46 0.00 0.00691385198 0.46School Rd. Near H/O Maina Miah - Gupir Tuk Rd. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.65

1.00 0.00 0.00691385199 1.00Barakut Dewan Rd. - Sreepur Road 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.00

0.60 0.00 0.00691385200 0.60Road in front at House of Mohibur Rahman at Shilghat. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.40
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0.30 0.00 0.00691385201 0.30Road from Dhakadakkin pucca road to ChotoKurarpar 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.40 0.00 0.00691385202 0.40Ronokeliuttar M.R. Chowdhury Sarak. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.20

0.30 0.00 0.00691385204 0.30Khalopar village Road. 0.00 1 15.00 0 0.002.60

1.00 0.00 0.00691385206 1.00Zamitiki - Barokot road 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.003.00

0.90 0.00 0.00691385210 0.90Chowghary Mukam Mahalla Masjid Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385211 1.00Rnokeli Girls high School Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

0.50 0.00 0.00691385213 0.50Badeshor Maijbag - Kurakeyaghat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

0.20 0.00 0.00691385214 0.20Fulshined - to - Khantilla JameMasjid Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.00 0.00 0.00691385215 1.00DhakaDakkin prymary school to DhakaDakkin 
Beanibazar Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.50 0.00 0.00691385217 1.50Pashim Katkay Masjid Road 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.40

1.50 0.00 0.00691385219 1.50Khalijuri Prymaryschool Road. 0.00 4 5.00 0 0.002.40

1.00 0.00 0.00691385221 1.00Doulathpur Jame Masjid Road 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691385222 1.00Hetimgonj - Surma Dyke Road. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00

0.90 0.00 0.00691385224 0.90Shilghat - Sonarpara Road. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.50

1.10 0.00 0.00691385225 0.85Barokot - BNK  Rd. 0.25 3 3.00 0 0.003.66

0.80 0.00 0.50691385229 0.30Churbag - Chandanbag Road. 0.00 2 2.50 0 0.003.70

1.20 0.00 0.00691385231 1.20Nowai Chalkgaon Village Rd 0.00 2 8.20 0 0.002.00

0.80 0.00 0.00691385232 0.80DM Rd(Batertall)-Khala bag Rd 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691385233 1.00Eyagul - Upor Barokot road 0.00 1 1.50 2 3.002.00

1.50 1.00 0.00691385234 0.50Bhatulgonj-Rakhalgonj road- to- Nimadol road (Fazlul 
Haque Rd.)

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

0.60 0.00 0.00691385235 0.60RHD (LanglirBridge) Tahipur - SurmaDyke road. 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.002.80

1.00 0.00 0.00691385236 1.00Banigram Bhorgram High school road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.80 0.00691385237 0.70Purbo Fazilpur Gate road 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.66

1.35 1.35 0.00691385238 0.00RHD(PanchMail) - Boraya Uttarbag Prymary school 
road.

0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.66

2.10 0.00 0.00691385239 2.10Amkona - Nazirtok road 0.00 1 15.00 1 8.002.00

144.38 6.65 1.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 148 Nos. Road 133.43 3.30 224 430.52 10 58.00

529.77 141.37 8.55GOLAPGANJ UPAZILA TOTAL: 274 Nos. Road 364.33 15.53 820 2745.04 102 2738.20
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